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Tabulation Of Bids
Event # : 356
Name: Purchase and Installation of Boat Motors

Description: The City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida (City) is seeking bids from qualified, experienced and licensed firm(s),
hereinafter referred to as the Contractor or Bidder, for the purchase, removal, and installation of boat motors
for the City, in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this Invitation to Bid

(ITB).
Open Date: 08/14/2024 07:00:00 PM Close Date: 08/27/2024 06:00:00 PM

Event Currency: USD
Supplier Bid Amount
MAN O' WAR MARINE 33,300.00
202 SW 25TH STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315
Trustworthy Marine 133,352.62
Services, LLC
3464 SW 15th Street
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442
Canamer Inc 0.00
999 Eller Drive
Bay A4

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
* * Supplier has responses with a no bid

Items

Item: MERCURY VERADO 300HP SHAFT

Description: Mercury Verado 300HP Shaft

Unit of LS
Measure:

Quantity: 2.0000

August 27, 2024
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Tabulation Of Bids For Event # 356: Purchase and Installation of Boat Motors

Quantity Unit Price Extended Amount

MAN O' WAR MARINE 2.0000 16,650.00000000 33,300.00
Trustworthy Marine Services, LLC 2.0000 66,676.31000000 133,352.62
Canamer Inc (No bid) 0.0000 0.00000000 0.00
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3464 SW 15th Street

rTrustworthy Marine Services, LLC EStl m ate

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 Due: $133,352.62
Phone: 754-444-0335 Doc Number: Estimate
Date Printed: 08/20/2024
\ J
Fort Lauderdale Police Department - Customer Information
Cell Phone: 954-828-5441
Email: toneal@fortlauderdale.gov
Summary
|Approve Decline  Unit Job Job Total |
(] d 0 Brunswick 28’ Repower Vessels $133,352.62
Job Subtotal: $133,352.62
Misc: $0.00
Job Parts Subtotal: $114,152.62
Job Labor Subtotal: $17,500.00
Job Misc Item Subtotal: $1,700.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $133,352.62
Less Deposits: $0.00
Total Due: $133,352.62
Thank You For Your Business! This estimate is only an estimate. All prices are subject to change.
Payments via credit or debit card will have an additional processing fee of 3.5% added to the total amount due.
Signature:
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Unit

0 Brunswick 28’
VIN/HIN/Serial No: Plate:

Detail

Color:

Odom/Hrs In:0 Out:0

Repower Vessels

Description:Repower two vessels from current Mercury Verado engines to new Mercury 300 V8 Verados

- Haul vessels at 15th street boat ramp in Fort Lauderdale using Trustworthy Marine's truck and trailer and transport to Trustworthy
Marine's shop in Deerfield Beach, FL

- Remove existing engines and engine rigging (controls, harnesses, helm, steering, etc.)
- Install new Mercury 300 V8 Verados (Black color - 30" shaft length)

- Install new Mercury rigging - 7" vessel view, control box, helm harness, 14 pin harness, clean power harness, boat harness, rigging tubes,
helm, steering hoses, steering harnesses, tie bar, props, hubs, and steering pump

- Reuse existing battery cables, fuel lines, fuel filter housings, isolators/ACR's, batteries, battery switches

- Return vessels to FLPD at the 15th Street boat ramp in Fort Lauderdale, FL and perform sea trial with FLPD representative and go over
work performed

Lead Time: Engines are in stock and available for immediate delivery

Payment terms: Payment due in full within 45 days of completion of the work
*Please note that this quote includes the Mercury Government program discount.*
Quote valid for 120 days from date of quote

Engine oil not included in quote as engines come with oil in them.

Price includes any shop supplies, grease, oil, rags, etc. required to

complete removal and installation of motors
Consumables/expendables included in quote.

Parts

| Part # Qty Description Price Discount Total |
8M0133240 2.00 DUAL STD W/TRIM $2,048.76 ($204.88) $3,687.76
87-893353A04 2.00 KT-KEY SWITCH DL $153.30 ($15.33) $275.94
84-892451T30 4.00 HARNESS ASSY $310.60 ($31.06) $1,118.16
84-8M0187441 4.00 HARNESS-CLEAN PWR $85.85 ($8.58) $309.08
84-8M0169292 4.00 HARN CLNPWR 25FT $135.31 ($13.53) $487.12
84-8M0157213 2.00 HARNESS-HELM $319.87 ($31.99) $575.76
22-892518 4.00 FITTING-3 INCH $47.39 ($4.74) $170.60
22-892521 4.00 FITTING-TEE $46.84 ($4.68) $168.64
32-8M0167283 4.00 HOSE KIT 4 FT $176.84 ($17.68) $636.64
32-8M0167297 2.00 HOSE KIT 28 FT $355.94 ($35.59) $640.70
32-8M0150608 2.00 HOSE KIT 6FT $230.59 ($23.06) $415.06
8M0118141 2.00 STEERING CYL KIT $933.44 ($93.34) $1,680.20
8M0137451 2.00 HELM KIT-TLT 50CM $908.84 ($90.88) $1,635.92
8M0199048 2.00 PUMP-GEN C STD $991.96 ($99.20) $1,785.52
8M0199051 2.00 PWR STR PUMP-DUAL $276.11 ($27.61) $497.00
84-8M0138678 4.00 HARNESS-PWRSTR30F $71.05 ($7.10) $255.80
84-8M0150105 2.00 HARNESS-PS 24FT $221.39 ($22.14) $398.50
8M0213276 2.00 TIEBAR-DUAL 26 IN $922.60 ($92.26) $1,660.68
8M0124496 2.00 V-VIEW 703 MULTI $3,097.80 ($309.78) $5,576.04
84-8M0075945 4.00 HARNESS ASSY $84.25 ($8.42) $303.32
8M0149598 4.00 RIGGING TUBE KIT $77.56 ($7.76) $279.20
10-67755A15 4.00 BOLT KIT-6.50 IN $114.25 ($11.42) $411.32
11-8M0109756 4.00 DOUBLE NUT KIT $26.58 ($2.66) $95.68
98-8M0165557 2.00 J-BOX 5-WAY W/CAP $72.21 ($7.22) $129.98
13000068A 2.00 300 V8 Verado - 30" - Black - $32,210.00 ($9,663.00) $45,094.00
13000076A 2.00 300 V8 Verado - 30" - Black - $32,760.00 ($9,828.00) $45,864.00

Parts Subtotal $114,152.62

Labor

| Description Hours Total |
Vessel 1 Repower Labor 50 $8,750.00
Vessel 2 Repower Labor 50 $8,750.00

Labor Subtotal $17,500.00
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Shop Supplies $1,000.00

Page 3 of 3

Estimate

Haul & Launch Fee $700.00

Job Subtotal $133,352.62
Approve: (O Decline: (O

All Jobs Subtotal: $133,352.62

Tax: $0.00

Total: $133,352.62

Less Deposits: $0.00

Total Due: $133,352.62
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Man O' War Marine

202 SW 25th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

+8012904

accounting@manowarmarine.com

www.ManOWarMarine.com

Estimate

ADDRESS

FORT LAUDERDALE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

1784 SE 15th St, Fort Lauderdale,

SHIPTO

FORT LAUDERDALE
POLICE DEPARTMENT
1784 SE 15th St, Fort

MW

ESTIMATE # 1492

DATE 07/16/2024

EXPIRATION DATE 07/23/2024

FL 33316 Lauderdale, FL 33316

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Mercury Outboard ~ Mercury Outboard - V8 300XL Verado 1 16,650.00 16,650.00T
- V8 300XL BLACK 1.85 RH - 25" Shaft -
Verado BLACK SPECIAL GOVERNMENT PRICING
1.85RH
Mercury Outboard ~ Mercury Outboard - V8 300CXL Verado 1 16,918.00 16,918.00T
- V8 300CXL BLACK 1.85 LH - 25" Shaft - SPECIAL
Verado BLACK GOVERNMENT PRICING
185LH
Dual Lever Mercury Dual Lever Control Head - 1 2,048.76 2,048.76 T
Control Head Standard
Mercury Dual Key  Mercury Dual Key Switch Kit (3 1 130.82 130.82T
Switch Kit (3 Position) With Matched Keys
Position) With
Matched Keys
Mercury Housing Mercury Housing Kit 3-Position 2 28.89 57.78T
Kit 3-Position Keyswitch Housing
Keyswitch
Housing
Mercury Data Mercury Data Harness Low Loss Black 2 264.24 528.48T
Harness Low Loss 14 pin (20 Feet)
Black 14 pin (20
Feet)
Mercury Harness -  Mercury Harness - Clean Power Tee 2 85.85 171.70T
Clean Power Tee
MERCURY - HARN EXT-5 2 67.92 135.84T
HARN EXT-5
Mercury Helm Mercury Helm Harness Dual Engine 1 319.87 319.87T
Harness Dual Single Helm
Engine Single
Helm
MERCURY - HARN KIT-DUAL 5FT 1 173.20 173.20T
HARN KIT-
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DATE

ACTIVITY

DUAL 5FT

Mercury DTS
Pass-Through

Tee Fitting
Female/Male/Male

Power Steering
Hose Kits Length
(21

Power Steering
Hose Kits Length
(18 ft)

Power Steering
Hose Kits 2 Hoses
per Kit (Pressure /
Return) Length
(18ft)

Mercury Steering
Cylinder Kit

Power Steering
Helm Kit 50CC
Helm - Tilt

Power Steering
Pump Gen C

Mercury Power
Steering Pump -
Dual

Gen C Pump
Signal Harness Kit
- 3pin Length (5ft)

Power Steering
Pump Power
Harness WITH
FUSE Length (4ft)

Mercury Tie Bar -
Dual - 26 Inch
Centers

Vessel View 502
Gauge

Mercury GPS Kit

Mercury Harness
Assembly CAN P
- 3000 MM

Mercury VV
MOBILE KIT

PLUG ASSY-
DIAG.

Mercury
Diagnostic
Harness Assembly
SC5000 - 3 Ft

DESCRIPTION

Mercury DTS Pass-Through

Tee Fitting Female/Male/Male

Power Steering Hose Kits Length (2 ft) 2

Hoses per Kit (Port / Stbd)

Power Steering Hose Kits Length (18 ft)
2 Hoses per Kit (Port / Sthd)

Power Steering Hose Kits 2 Hoses per
Kit (Pressure / Return) Length (18ft)

Mercury Steering Cylinder Kit

Power Steering Helm Kit 50CC Helm -
Tilt

Power Steering Pump Gen C

Mercury Power Steering Pump - Dual

Gen C Pump Signal Harness Kit - 3pin
Length (5ft)

Power Steering Pump Power Harness
WITH FUSE Length (4ft)

Mercury Tie Bar - Dual - 26 Inch
Centers

Vessel View 502 Multi Engine Gauge
Kit
Mercury GPS Kit

Mercury Harness Assembly CAN P -
3000 MM

Mercury VV MOBILE KIT

MERCURY
PLUG ASSY-DIAG.

Mercury Diagnostic Harness Assembly
SC5000 - 3 Ft

RATE

654.92

46.84

150.42

285.19

306.04

933.44

908.84

991.96

276.11

36.60

83.41

922.60

2,109.11

948.98

81.62

248.06

67.30

42.26

AMOUNT

1,309.84T

93.68T

300.84T

285.19T

306.04T

933.44T

908.84T

991.96T

276.11T

73.20T

83.41T

922.60T

2,109.11T

948.98T

81.62T

248.06T

67.30T

42.26T
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DATE

ACTIVITY

Mercury Harness
Assembly

Mercury BOLT
KIT-650 IN

MERCURY
TRANSOM
DOUBLE NUT
KIT

Mercury FILTER
KIT-FUEL

Mercury WIF
Sensor Harness
Extension - 72
Inches

Tank Level
Harness (Tank to
Rig Center)
Length (10ft)

Mercury HARN-
APS 36IN

Mercury
FITTING-
ELBOW

Fitting - ORFS
Union
JUNCTIION BOX
(5-WAY wi/2
WEATHER
CAPS

MERCURY -
ENERTIA ECO
16X21RH

MERCURY -
ENERT ECO
16X21LH

Labor - Rigging

DESCRIPTION

Mercury Harness Assembly
Mercury BOLT KIT-650 IN

MERCURY TRANSOM DOUBLE
NUT KIT

Mercury FILTER KIT-FUEL

Mercury WIF Sensor Harness Extension
- 72 Inches

Tank Level Harness (Tank to Rig
Center) Length (10ft)

Mercury HARN-APS 36IN

Mercury FITTING-ELBOW

Male x Male 9/16 ORFS

MERCURY: JUNCTIION BOX (5-
WAY w/2 WEATHER CAPS

MERCURY -ENERTIA ECO 16X21RH

MERCURY - ENERT ECO 16X21LH

Estimated Rigging Labor Per Motor
*ESTIMATED RIGGING LABOR*

*ESTIMATE WAS PROVIDED
"SIGHT-UNSEEN" AND BASED ON
GENERAL APPLICATION
DIMENSIONS AND STANDARD
MODULE FEATURES. SUBJECT TO
CHANGE BASED ON
HARNESS/STEERING HOSE
LENGTHS AND VESSELVIEW
OPTIONS OR DESIRED
ADDITIONAL FEATURES.

*PROPELLERS HAVE BEEN ADDED
AS A SUGGESTION, HOWEVER

QTY

RATE
84.25

114.25

26.58

388.75

17.10

33.25

47.81

43.41

26.53

72.21

1,150.80

1,150.80

5,000.00

AMOUNT
84.25T

228.50T

53.16T

777.50T

34.20T

33.25T

95.62T

347.28T

106.12T

72.21T

1,150.80T

1,150.80T

10,000.00T
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DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON
ORIGINAL SET UP.

SUBTOTAL 61,250.62
TAX 4,051.90
TOTAL $65,302.52
Accepted By Accepted Date
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