

Tabulation Of Bids

Event #: 356

Name: Purchase and Installation of Boat Motors

Description: The City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida (City) is seeking bids from gualified, experienced and licensed firm(s),

hereinafter referred to as the Contractor or Bidder, for the purchase, removal, and installation of boat motors for the City, in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in this Invitation to Bid

(ITB).

Event Currency: USD

Supplier	Bid Amount
MAN O' WAR MARINE	33,300.00
202 SW 25TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315	
Trustworthy Marine Services, LLC	133,352.62
3464 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
Canamer Inc	0.00
999 Eller Drive Bay A4 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316	
* * Supplier has responses with a no bid	

Items

Item: MERCURY VERADO 300HP SHAFT

Description: Mercury Verado 300HP Shaft

Unit of LS Quantity: 2.0000

Measure:

August 27, 2024

Page 1

Tabulation Of Bids For Event # 356: Purchase and Installation of Boat Motors

	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount
MAN O' WAR MARINE	2.0000	16,650.00000000	33,300.00
Trustworthy Marine Services, LLC	2.0000	66,676.31000000	133,352.62
Canamer Inc (No bid)	0.0000	0.0000000	0.00

August 27, 2024 Page 2

Trustworthy Marine Services, LLC 3464 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Phone: 754-444-0335

Approve Decline Unit

Estimate

Due: \$133,352.62

Doc Number: Estimate **Date Printed:** 08/20/2024

Fort Lauderdale Police Department -						

Customer Information

Cell Phone: 954-828-5441

Total Due:

Email: toneal@fortlauderdale.gov

Job Total

\$133,352.62

Summary

Job

\$133,352.62		Repower Vessels	0 Brunswick 28'	
\$133,352.62	Job Subtotal:			
\$0.00	Misc:			
\$114,152.62	Job Parts Subtotal:			
\$17,500.00	Job Labor Subtotal:			
\$1,700.00	Job Misc Item Subtotal:			
\$0.00	Tax:			
\$133,352.62	Total:			
\$0.00	Less Deposits:			

Thank You For Your Business! This estimate is only an estimate. All prices are subject to change. Payments via credit or debit card will have an additional processing fee of 3.5% added to the total amount due.

Signature:			
	Signature:		

Detail Color:

Unit 0 Brunswick 28'

VIN/HIN/Serial No: Plate: Odom/Hrs In:0 Out:0

Repower Vessels

Description: Repower two vessels from current Mercury Verado engines to new Mercury 300 V8 Verados

- Haul vessels at 15th street boat ramp in Fort Lauderdale using Trustworthy Marine's truck and trailer and transport to Trustworthy Marine's shop in Deerfield Beach, FL
- Remove existing engines and engine rigging (controls, harnesses, helm, steering, etc.)
- Install new Mercury 300 V8 Verados (Black color 30" shaft length)
- Install new Mercury rigging 7" vessel view, control box, helm harness, 14 pin harness, clean power harness, boat harness, rigging tubes, helm, steering hoses, steering harnesses, tie bar, props, hubs, and steering pump
- Reuse existing battery cables, fuel lines, fuel filter housings, isolators/ACR's, batteries, battery switches
- Return vessels to FLPD at the 15th Street boat ramp in Fort Lauderdale, FL and perform sea trial with FLPD representative and go over work performed

Lead Time: Engines are in stock and available for immediate delivery

Payment terms: Payment due in full within 45 days of completion of the work

Please note that this quote includes the Mercury Government program discount.

Quote valid for 120 days from date of quote

Engine oil not included in quote as engines come with oil in them. Price includes any shop supplies, grease, oil, rags, etc. required to complete removal and installation of motors Consumables/expendables included in quote.

Parts

Part #	Qty	Description	Price	Discount	Total
8M0133240	2.00	DUAL STD W/TRIM	\$2,048.76	(\$204.88)	\$3,687.76
87-893353A04	2.00	KT-KEY SWITCH DL	\$153.30	(\$15.33)	\$275.94
84-892451T30	4.00	HARNESS ASSY	\$310.60	(\$31.06)	\$1,118.16
84-8M0187441	4.00	HARNESS-CLEAN PWR	\$85.85	(\$8.58)	\$309.08
84-8M0169292	4.00	HARN CLNPWR 25FT	\$135.31	(\$13.53)	\$487.12
84-8M0157213	2.00	HARNESS-HELM	\$319.87	(\$31.99)	\$575.76
22-892518	4.00	FITTING-3 INCH	\$47.39	(\$4.74)	\$170.60
22-892521	4.00	FITTING-TEE	\$46.84	(\$4.68)	\$168.64
32-8M0167283	4.00	HOSE KIT 4 FT	\$176.84	(\$17.68)	\$636.64
32-8M0167297	2.00	HOSE KIT 28 FT	\$355.94	(\$35.59)	\$640.70
32-8M0150608	2.00	HOSE KIT 6FT	\$230.59	(\$23.06)	\$415.06
8M0118141	2.00	STEERING CYL KIT	\$933.44	(\$93.34)	\$1,680.20
8M0137451	2.00	HELM KIT-TLT 50CM	\$908.84	(\$90.88)	\$1,635.92
8M0199048	2.00	PUMP-GEN C STD	\$991.96	(\$99.20)	\$1,785.52
8M0199051	2.00	PWR STR PUMP-DUAL	\$276.11	(\$27.61)	\$497.00
84-8M0138678	4.00	HARNESS-PWRSTR30F	\$71.05	(\$7.10)	\$255.80
84-8M0150105	2.00	HARNESS-PS 24FT	\$221.39	(\$22.14)	\$398.50
8M0213276	2.00	TIEBAR-DUAL 26 IN	\$922.60	(\$92.26)	\$1,660.68
8M0124496	2.00	V-VIEW 703 MULTI	\$3,097.80	(\$309.78)	\$5,576.04
84-8M0075945	4.00	HARNESS ASSY	\$84.25	(\$8.42)	\$303.32
8M0149598	4.00	RIGGING TUBE KIT	\$77.56	(\$7.76)	\$279.20
10-67755A15	4.00	BOLT KIT-6.50 IN	\$114.25	(\$11.42)	\$411.32
11-8M0109756	4.00	DOUBLE NUT KIT	\$26.58	(\$2.66)	\$95.68
98-8M0165557	2.00	J-BOX 5-WAY W/CAP	\$72.21	(\$7.22)	\$129.98
13000068A	2.00	300 V8 Verado - 30" - Black -	\$32,210.00	(\$9,663.00)	\$45,094.00
13000076A	2.00	300 V8 Verado - 30" - Black -	\$32,760.00	(\$9,828.00)	\$45,864.00
			Parts	Subtotal	\$114,152.62

Labor

Labor		
Description	Hours	Total
Vessel 1 Repower Labor	50	\$8,750.00
Vessel 2 Repower Labor	50	\$8,750.00
	Labor Subtotal	\$17,500.00

Page 2 of 3 Estimate CAM #24-1019

Shop Supplies Haul & Launch Fee	\$1,000.00 \$700.00
Job Subtotal	\$133,352.62
Approve: 🗆	Decline:
All Jobs Subtotal:	\$133,352.62
Tax:	\$0.00
Total:	\$133,352.62
Less Deposits:	\$0.00
Total Due:	\$133,352.62

Page 3 of 3 Estimate CAM #24-1019
Exhibit 2
Page 5 of 9

Man O' War Marine

202 SW 25th St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 +8012904 accounting@manowarmarine.com www.ManOWarMarine.com



Estimate

ADDRESS

FORT LAUDERDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT 1784 SE 15th St, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 **SHIP TO**

FORT LAUDERDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT 1784 SE 15th St, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 **ESTIMATE** # 1492 **DATE** 07/16/2024 **EXPIRATION DATE** 07/23/2024

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
	Mercury Outboard - V8 300XL Verado BLACK 1.85 RH	Mercury Outboard - V8 300XL Verado BLACK 1.85 RH - 25" Shaft - SPECIAL GOVERNMENT PRICING	1	16,650.00	16,650.00T	
	Mercury Outboard - V8 300CXL Verado BLACK 1.85 LH	Mercury Outboard - V8 300CXL Verado BLACK 1.85 LH - 25" Shaft - SPECIAL GOVERNMENT PRICING	1	16,918.00	16,918.00T	
	Dual Lever Control Head	Mercury Dual Lever Control Head - Standard	1	2,048.76	2,048.76T	
	Mercury Dual Key Switch Kit (3 Position) With Matched Keys	Mercury Dual Key Switch Kit (3 Position) With Matched Keys	1	130.82	130.82T	
	Mercury Housing Kit 3-Position Keyswitch Housing	Mercury Housing Kit 3-Position Keyswitch Housing	2	28.89	57.78T	
	Mercury Data Harness Low Loss Black 14 pin (20 Feet)	Mercury Data Harness Low Loss Black 14 pin (20 Feet)	2	264.24	528.48T	
	Mercury Harness - Clean Power Tee	Mercury Harness - Clean Power Tee	2	85.85	171.70T	
	MERCURY - HARN EXT-5	HARN EXT-5	2	67.92	135.84T	
	Mercury Helm Harness Dual Engine Single Helm	Mercury Helm Harness Dual Engine Single Helm	1	319.87	319.87T	
	MERCURY - HARN KIT-	HARN KIT-DUAL 5FT	1	173.20	173.20T	

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
	DUAL 5FT					
	Mercury DTS Pass-Through	Mercury DTS Pass-Through	2	654.92	1,309.84T	
	Tee Fitting Female/Male/Male	Tee Fitting Female/Male/Male	2	46.84	93.68T	
	Power Steering Hose Kits Length (2 ft)	Power Steering Hose Kits Length (2 ft) 2 Hoses per Kit (Port / Stbd)	2	150.42	300.84T	
	Power Steering Hose Kits Length (18 ft)	Power Steering Hose Kits Length (18 ft) 2 Hoses per Kit (Port / Stbd)	1	285.19	285.19T	
	Power Steering Hose Kits 2 Hoses per Kit (Pressure / Return) Length (18ft)	Power Steering Hose Kits 2 Hoses per Kit (Pressure / Return) Length (18ft)	1	306.04	306.04T	
	Mercury Steering Cylinder Kit	Mercury Steering Cylinder Kit	1	933.44	933.44T	
	Power Steering Helm Kit 50CC Helm - Tilt	Power Steering Helm Kit 50CC Helm - Tilt	1	908.84	908.84T	
	Power Steering Pump Gen C	Power Steering Pump Gen C	1	991.96	991.96T	
	Mercury Power Steering Pump - Dual	Mercury Power Steering Pump - Dual	1	276.11	276.11T	
	Gen C Pump Signal Harness Kit - 3pin Length (5ft)	Gen C Pump Signal Harness Kit - 3pin Length (5ft)	2	36.60	73.20T	
	Power Steering Pump Power Harness WITH FUSE Length (4ft)	Power Steering Pump Power Harness WITH FUSE Length (4ft)	1	83.41	83.41T	
	Mercury Tie Bar - Dual - 26 Inch Centers	Mercury Tie Bar - Dual - 26 Inch Centers	1	922.60	922.60T	
	Vessel View 502 Gauge	Vessel View 502 Multi Engine Gauge Kit	1	2,109.11	2,109.11T	
	Mercury GPS Kit	Mercury GPS Kit	1	948.98	948.98T	
	Mercury Hamess Assembly CAN P - 3000 MM	Mercury Harness Assembly CAN P - 3000 MM	1	81.62	81.62T	
	Mercury VV MOBILE KIT	Mercury VV MOBILE KIT	1	248.06	248.06T	
	PLUG ASSY- DIAG.	MERCURY PLUG ASSY-DIAG.	1	67.30	67.30T	
	Mercury Diagnostic Harness Assembly SC5000 - 3 Ft	Mercury Diagnostic Harness Assembly SC5000 - 3 Ft	1	42.26	42.26T	

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
	Mercury Harness Assembly	Mercury Harness Assembly	1	84.25	84.25T	
	Mercury BOLT KIT-650 IN	Mercury BOLT KIT-650 IN	2	114.25	228.50T	
	MERCURY TRANSOM DOUBLE NUT KIT	MERCURY TRANSOM DOUBLE NUT KIT	2	26.58	53.16T	
	Mercury FILTER KIT-FUEL	Mercury FILTER KIT-FUEL	2	388.75	777.50T	
	Mercury WIF Sensor Hamess Extension - 72 Inches	Mercury WIF Sensor Harness Extension - 72 Inches	2	17.10	34.20T	
	Tank Level Harness (Tank to Rig Center) Length (10ft)	Tank Level Harness (Tank to Rig Center) Length (10ft)	1	33.25	33.25T	
	Mercury HARN- APS 36IN	Mercury HARN-APS 36IN	2	47.81	95.62T	
	Mercury FITTING- ELBOW	Mercury FITTING-ELBOW	8	43.41	347.28T	
	Fitting - ORFS Union	Male x Male 9/16 ORFS	4	26.53	106.12T	
	JUNCTIION BOX (5-WAY w/2 WEATHER CAPS	MERCURY: JUNCTIION BOX (5- WAY w/2 WEATHER CAPS	1	72.21	72.21T	
	MERCURY - ENERTIA ECO 16X21RH	MERCURY -ENERTIA ECO 16X21RH	1	1,150.80	1,150.80T	
	MERCURY - ENERT ECO 16X21LH	MERCURY - ENERT ECO 16X21LH	1	1,150.80	1,150.80T	
	Labor - Rigging	Estimated Rigging Labor Per Motor	2	5,000.00	10,000.00T	
		ESTIMATED RIGGING LABOR				
		*ESTIMATE WAS PROVIDED "SIGHT-UNSEEN" AND BASED ON GENERAL APPLICATION DIMENSIONS AND STANDARD MODULE FEATURES. SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON HARNESS/STEERING HOSE LENGTHS AND VESSELVIEW OPTIONS OR DESIRED ADDITIONAL FEATURES.				
		*PROPELLERS HAVE BEEN ADDED AS A SUGGESTION, HOWEVER				

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
		SUBJECT TO CHANGE BAS ORIGINAL SET UP.	ED ON			
			UBTOTAL			61,250.62
			AX			4,051.90
		T	OTAL		\$65	,302.52

Accepted By Accepted Date